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공동시설세 부과지역 변경안

시군명

행정구역 부과지역 제외지역

행정

통리
반

행정

통리
반

행정

통리
반

계 4,519 17,985 4,467 17,914 52 71

청주시 934 4,654 934 4,654 0 0

충주시 739 2,996 739 2,996 0 0

제천시 454 1,997 443 1,981 11 16

청원군 575 1,724 567 1,708 8 16

보은군 246 827 243 824 3 3

옥천군 219 956 213 949 6 7

영동군 230 870 224 863 6 7

증평군 101 381 99 378 2 3

진천군 278 799 277 798 1 1

괴산군 279 875 270 865 9 10

음성군 316 1,204 316 1,204 0 0

단양군 148 702 142 694 6 8



행정통리○

구분 행정구역
현 행

부과지역

금 회

추가지역

변 경 후

부과지역
제외지역

계 4,519 4,345 122 4,467 52

청주시 934 934 0 934 0

충주시 739 721 18 739 0

제천시 454 420 23 443 11

청원군 575 557 10 567 8

보은군 246 239 4 243 3

옥천군 219 207 6 213 6

영동군 230 224 0 224 6

증평군 101 99 0 99 2

진천군 278 275 2 277 1

괴산군 279 247 23 270 9

음성군 316 298 18 316 0

단양군 148 124 18 142 6



반○

구분 행정구역
현 행

부과지역

금 회

추가지역

변 경 후

부과지역
제외지역

계 17,985 17,690 224 17,914 71

청주시 4,654 4,654 0 4,654 0

충주시 2,996 2,956 40 2,996 0

제천시 1,997 1,940 41 1,981 16

청원군 1,724 1,697 11 1,708 16

보은군 827 818 6 824 3

옥천군 956 933 16 949 7

영동군 870 862 1 863 7

증평군 381 378 0 378 3

진천군 799 792 6 798 1

괴산군 875 837 28 865 10

음성군 1,204 1,161 43 1,204 0

단양군 702 662 32 694 8



부과 제외지역 안○

시군명

행정구역 제외지역

행정

통리
반

행정통리 반

% %

계 4,519 17,985 52 1.2 71 0.4

청주시 934 4,654 0 0 0 0

충주시 739 2,996 0 0 0 0

제천시 454 1,997 11 2.4 16 0.8

청원군 575 1,724 8 1.4 16 0.9

보은군 246 827 3 1.2 3 0.4

옥천군 219 956 6 2.7 7 0.7

영동군 230 870 6 2.6 7 0.8

증평군 101 381 2 2.0 3 0.8

진천군 278 799 1 0.6 1 0.1

괴산군 279 875 9 3.2 10 1.4

음성군 316 1,204 0 0 0 0

단양군 148 702 6 4.1 8 1.1
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